

सर्व शिक्षा अभियान सब पढ़ें सब बढ़ें OFFICE OF THE U.E.E. MISSION I Floor, near Estate Branch, Department of Education Distt. North Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054 Ph. 23810647, 011 23811442, Email:-spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.42/DE/PE/2020-21/ 2 370 - 79

SANCTION ORDER

Dated:- 10 - 11 - 2020

Subject:-Administrative Approval & Expenditure Sanction of Rs.3,84000/-(Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Only) for organization of Kala Utsav (District Level) in Schools of DoE, GNCT of Delhi for the FY-2020-2021 under Samagra Shiksha.

Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction of Chairperson (Samagra Shiksha) Secretary (Education) is hereby conveyed of Rs. **3,84000/-(Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Only** (District Level) in Schools of DoE, GNCT of Delhi for the FY-2020-2021 under Samagra Shiksha. It is for the Major Component Quality Interventions, Sub Component Fund for Quality, Activity No......Kala Utsav under Samagra Shiksha for the year 2020-2021 as per the final approval of PAB 2020-2021 of MoE, Govt.of India.

The detailed guidelines for the same are given at Annexure (Circular of Guidelines).

This issues with prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Pushpa X

PUSHPA RATNAM Asstt.Director of Education (PE & NI) Dated:-

No. F.42/DE/PE/2020-21/

Copy to:-

- The DDE(District) and SPEs are hereby requested to ensure proper organization of the Kala Utsav 2020-2021 in letter and spirit and submission of records within the stipulated time frame.
- 2. DDE (Samagra Shiksha), Delhi.
- 3. FCA (Samagra Shiksha), with a request to transfer the requisite fund to the Nodal Officer, Kala Utsav-2020-2021 as per Annexures. The expenditure on this account shall be incurred/booked under organization of Kala Utsav (District Level) in Schools of DoE, GNCT of Delhi for the FY-2020-2021 under Samagra Shiksha.
- 4. PS to Secretary (Education), GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. PS to Director (Education), Directorate of Education, Delhi
- 6. PA to SPD(Samagra Shiksha), Directorate of Education, Delhi.
- 7. PA to DDE (Sports and Physical Education), Chhatrasal Stadium, Model Town, Delhi.
- 8. Guard File.
- 9. Programmer (MIS) with a request to upload on the website of the department.
- 10. OS (IT) with request to upload the Sanction Order on website.

Pushpa X

Asstt.Director of Education (PE & NI)